© 1996
PRELIMINARY  PRODUCT  INFORMATION
Document No.  U11971EJ1V0PM00 (1st edition)
Date Published  January 1997 N
Printed in Japan
The µPD78F0228 is a member of the µPD780228 Subseries that belongs to the 78K/0 Series.  It replaces the
internal ROM of the µPD780228 with a flash memory.
Since the µPD78F0228 enables write/erase of a program while mounted on a board, it is suitable for applications

Remark Refer to Section 1. DIFFERENCES BETWEEN µPD78F0228 AND MASK ROM VERSIONS  for the
differences between flash memory version and mask ROM versions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Internal ROM
µPD78F0228GF-3BA 100-pin plastic QFP (14 × 20 mm) Flash memory
MOS  INTEGRATED  CIRCUIT
µPD78F0228
8-BIT SINGLE-CHIP MICROCONTROLLER
The information contained in this document is being issued in advance of the production cycle for the
device.  The parameters for the device may change before final production or NEC Corporation, at its
own discretion, may withdraw the device prior to its production.
1997
2
µPD78F0228
78K/0 Series Development
 The following shows the 78K/0 Series products development.  Subseries names are shown inside frames.
Note Under planning
100-pin
100-pin
100-pin
80-pin
80-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
64-pin
42/44-pin
100-pin
100-pin
80-pin
80-pin
64-pin
100-pin
100-pin
100-pin
µPD780308Y
µPD78064Y
80-pin
78K/0
series
Control
FIP driving
IEBusTM supported
Timer is added to the µPD78054 and its external interface is enhanced.
ROM-less versions of the µPD78078
Serial I/O of the µPD78078 is enhanced and only selected functions are provided.
EMI noise-reduced version of the µPD78054
UART and D/A converter are added to the µPD78014 and I/O is enhanced.
A/D-enhanced version of the µPD780024
Serial I/O-enhanced versions of the µPD78018F; EMI noise-reduced
A/D-enhanced version of the µPD780924
On-chip inverter control circuit and UART incorporated; EMI noise-reduced
EMI noise-reduced version of the µPD78018F
Low-voltage (1.8 V) operation versions of the µPD78014 with several ROM and RAM capacities available.
A/D converter and 16-bit timer are added to the µPD78002.
A/D converter is added to the µPD78002.
Basic microcontroller subseries for control applications
Has on-chip UART, and operates at low voltage (1.8 V).
I/O and FIP C/D of the µPD78044F are enhanced. Total display outputs : 53 pins
I/O and FIP C/D of the µPD78044H are enhanced. Total display outputs : 48 pins
6-bit U/D counter is added to the µPD78024. Total display outputs: 34 pins
N-ch open-drain I/O is added to the µPD78044F. Total display outputs : 34 pins
Basic microcontroller subseries for driving FIPs. Total display outputs: 26 pins
SIO of the µPD78064 is enhanced, and ROM and RAM are expanded.
EMI noise-reduced version of the µPD78064
Basic microcontroller subseries for driving LCDs and with on-chip UART.
IEBus controller is added to the µPD78054.
Mass-produced products